
ITEM

Appearance

Color (pt-co)

Purity wt pct

Moisture

Acidity (HAC)

Propylene Glycol Monomethyl
Ether Acetate (PMA)

Distillation Range

SPECIFICATION

Colorless transparent liquid

≤ 10

≥ 99.5%

≤ 0.05%

≤ 0.02%

145 - 149℃

TEST RESULT

Colorless transparent liquid

6

99.92%

0.022%

0.0096%

144.69-146.17℃
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DISCLAIMER:
The information contained in this datasheet is to the best of our knowledge correct and up to date. Under well-defined conditions. Its accuracy or suitability under the actual conditions of any independent use is not guaranteed and must be determined by the 
user.  All  advice given about the product is given in good faith.  Since as we have no control  over conditions of substrate, manufacturer and seller cannot accept cannot accept any liability in connection with the use of the product relative to coverage, 
performance, injury, or damage, unless we specify in writing to do so. The information in this data sheet is subject to change without prior notice and it is the user responsibility to ensure it is current. For further information and advice please contact RAR 
RESIN Technical Service Department.


