

## **Propylene Glycol Monomethyl Ether Acetate (PMA)**

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	TEST RESULT
Appearance	Colorless transparent liquid	Colorless transparent liquid
Color (pt-co)	≤ 10	6
Purity wt pct	≥ 99.5%	99.92%
Moisture	≤ 0.05%	0.022%
Acidity (HAC)	≤ 0.02%	0.0096%
Distillation Range	145 - 149°C	144.69-146.17°C